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XXIV Eesti Lühiraja meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.12.2016

Event 36 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
19.12.2016 - 11:34 Results
EEJR - 14 52.15 ZIRK, Kregor TUK Anyksciai (LTU) 9.05.2014
EEJR - 16 49.07 ZIRK, Kregor USK Bergen (NOR) 11.12.2015
EEJR - 18 47.57 ZIRK, Kregor USK Kolding (DEN) 9.12.2016
EER 47.57 ZIRK, Kregor USK Kolding (DEN) 9.12.2016
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. DEGTJARJOV, Pjotr 93 Audentese Spordiklubi 48.45 798 23.26 25.19
2. ZIRK, Kregor 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 48.78 781 23.69 25.09
3. TRIBUNTSOV, Ralf 94 Estonia 49.19 762 23.47 25.72
4. TSERNOSEV, Nikita 97 Spordiklubi Garant 49.39 753 23.53 25.86
5. SIIM, Cevin Anders 97 Tartu Ujumisklubi 49.57 745 24.11 25.46
6. ZAITSEV, Daniel 97 Spordiklubi Garant 49.69 739 24.17 25.52
7. LUHT, Karl Johann 96 Spordiklubi Garant 49.74 737 23.62 26.12
8. VINTER, Endri 93 Paernu Uca 50.31 712 23.92 26.39
9. KARU, Fred 93 Audentese Spordiklubi 50.61 700 24.58 26.03

10. LANGEL, Marko- Matteus 99 Audentese Spordiklubi 51.06 681 24.40 26.66
11. SUUN, Janter 00 TOPi Ujumisklubi 51.15 678 24.59 26.56
12. UETT, Hendrik 98 Tartu Ujumisklubi 51.22 675 24.94 26.28
13. SELI, Karel 98 Tartu Ujumisklubi 52.09 642 24.73 27.36
14. TONKOVICH, Petr 99 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 52.27 635 24.90 27.37
15. PANCHENKO-PROKOPIEV, Gleb99 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 52.53 626 24.80 27.73
16. TURU, Vladimir 99 Spordiklubi Garant 52.81 616 24.99 27.82
17. MARANDI, Markus 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 53.39 596 25.82 27.57
18. MILK, Markus 99 Tartu Ujumisklubi 53.53 591 25.46 28.07
19. MURAVJOV, Maksim 98 Spordiklubi Garant 53.82 582 26.21 27.61
20. PIILBERG, Martin 00 Ujumise Spordiklubi 53.94 578 25.67 28.27
21. KISLENKOV, Lev 01 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 53.97 577 25.31 28.66
22. LEICHTER, Karl Johan 97 Audentese Spordiklubi 54.06 574 25.65 28.41
23. KALJUVALD, Kristen 98 Ujumisklubi Briis 54.20 570 25.56 28.64
24. KANNUS, Rasmus 00 Ujumisklubi Briis 54.24 568 25.67 28.57
25. AKAVANTSEV, Maksim 98 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 54.26 568 25.80 28.46
26. KAPELIN, Aleksandr 99 Spordiklubi Garant 54.31 566 25.71 28.60
27. SOLODOVNIK, Kirill 98 Spordiklubi Garant 54.41 563 25.99 28.42
28. PAULSON, Ergo 99 Tartu Ujumisklubi 54.47 561 26.48 27.99
29. PAERISMAA, Uku 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 54.87 549 26.59 28.28
30. MARIN, Dmitri 01 ARGO Ujumisklubi 54.99 545 25.97 29.02

JOGILA, Karl Markus 98 Audentese Spordiklubi 54.99 545 26.04 28.95
32. GELLER, Mark 99 TOPi Ujumisklubi 55.09 542 26.05 29.04
33. LATT, Daniil 98 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 55.42 533 26.43 28.99
34. MIILPALU, Matteus 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 55.46 532 26.46 29.00
35. REIU, Sven 00 Wiru Swim 55.47 531 26.62 28.85
36. ANDREJEV, Sebastian 01 ARGO Ujumisklubi 55.55 529 26.53 29.02
37. KARGIN, Adrian Alexander 98 Kalevi Ujumiskool 55.61 527 26.24 29.37
38. VAINIKK, Rando 00 Paernu Spordikool 55.71 524 26.94 28.77
39. REINLO, Karl Marten 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 55.83 521 26.75 29.08
40. VABAORG, Kevin 98 Audentese Spordiklubi 55.87 520 26.71 29.16
41. KOPJEV, Edvard 00 Spordiklubi Garant 56.01 516 26.92 29.09

AEAEREMAA, Eero 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 56.01 516 26.89 29.12
43. FORSEL, Marcus 03 Keila Swimclub 56.31 508 26.90 29.41

LOOKENE, Rain Rasmus 01 MyFitness 56.31 508 26.67 29.64
45. VOLKOV, Sergei 01 Spordiklubi Garant 56.60 500 27.11 29.49
46. KOZLIK, Jueri 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 56.81 495 27.32 29.49
47. VARES, Kaarup 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 56.94 491 26.47 30.47
48. KAMPUS, Aleksander 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 57.09 487 27.14 29.95
49. GRITSOK, Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 57.13 486 27.50 29.63
50. VALLISTE, Ragmar 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 57.34 481 26.99 30.35
51. VISNAPUU, Karl Johannes 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 57.36 480 27.09 30.27
52. KUZMIN, Sergei 02 ARGO Ujumisklubi 57.38 480 27.01 30.37
53. NIGUL, Siim 02 Orca Swim Club 57.60 474 27.64 29.96
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XXIV Eesti Lühiraja meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.12.2016

Event 36, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

54. KOSTIN, Mark 99 TOPi Ujumisklubi 57.72 471 28.62 29.10
55. KUUSIK, Karl 00 Wiru Swim 57.76 470 27.29 30.47
56. URIKO, Roland Erich 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 57.79 470 27.59 30.20
57. MARRAN, Mihkel Melker 03 Ujumisklubi Briis 57.91 467 28.05 29.86
58. KLEIMOLA, Ossi 01 Kouvolan Uimarit 58.23 459 27.83 30.40
59. KAESPER, Janek 99 ARGO Ujumisklubi 58.29 458 27.81 30.48
60. FILIPPOV, Aleksandr 02 Spordiklubi Garant 58.44 454 27.86 30.58

KOPLIMAA, Ragnar 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 58.44 454 28.18 30.26
62. HODANJONOK, Aleksandr 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 58.50 453 28.14 30.36
63. HELDE, Kaspar 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 58.53 452 28.27 30.26
64. HANKO, Oskar 02 Paide Ujumisklubi 58.63 450 27.80 30.83

TRETJAKOV, Daniil 01 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 58.63 450 27.82 30.81
66. JAGUSON, Sander 00 Wiru Swim 58.73 448 27.64 31.09
67. SIKK, Johannes 99 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.37 433 28.20 31.17
68. ANDREEV, Ruslan 01 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 59.43 432 28.18 31.25
69. RAADIK, Jorke Patrick 03 Orca Swim Club 59.50 430 28.47 31.03
70. TAMMER, Toomas Tanel 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 59.51 430 28.70 30.81
71. TREPP, Kaarel 00 Wiru Swim 59.57 429 28.16 31.41
72. POIKLIK, Edvin 00 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.58 429 28.06 31.52

OPER, Georg 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 59.58 429 28.35 31.23
74. TAMMER, Andres Aleksander 00 Tartu Ujumisklubi 59.71 426 28.70 31.01
75. LUHALA, Andreas Ayrton 00 TOPi Ujumisklubi 59.78 424 27.98 31.80
76. KOEOEK, Mark 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.85 423 27.69 32.16

SUUROJA, Carl Joseph 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 59.85 423 28.40 31.45
78. OTTI, Andre 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:00.21 415 28.40 31.81
79. KIVARI, Kristofer-Jaago 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:00.62 407 29.04 31.58
80. TATAR, Robin 02 Orca Swim Club 1:00.76 404 28.84 31.92
81. KARATSEVSKI, Nikita 03 Orca Swim Club 1:00.99 400 29.36 31.63
82. SHUVALOV, Igor 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:01.09 398 29.25 31.84

TSALOV, Kirill 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:01.09 398 28.80 32.29
84. VALDNER, Danila 02 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:01.23 395 28.74 32.49
85. KONOVALOV, Aleksander 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:01.29 394 29.27 32.02
86. TRETJAKOV, Mark 01 Jaerveotsa SK 1:01.36 392 28.74 32.62
87. AKSALU, Simo 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:01.44 391 28.80 32.64
88. ORAV, Patrick 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:01.71 386 29.41 32.30
89. KAABEL, Jan Markus 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:01.78 384 29.82 31.96
90. DENISSOV, Dmitri 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:01.79 384 29.52 32.27
91. KRYUKOV, Ilja 03 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:01.88 383 29.32 32.56
92. PILLE, Sken-Sander 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:01.96 381 29.65 32.31
93. URSIN, Manu 02 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:01.99 381 29.14 32.85
94. LILIENBERG, Kaurit 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:02.02 380 29.27 32.75
95. BABURIN, Ilja 01 Jaerveotsa SK 1:02.23 376 29.82 32.41
96. KASSIHIN, Kevin 01 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:02.37 374 29.77 32.60
97. MAKAROV, Sergei 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:02.49 371 29.52 32.97
98. VILMS-JAMSA, Henri 02 Keila Swimclub 1:02.59 370 29.85 32.74
99. FABER, Aron 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:03.18 359 29.76 33.42

100. VIHERPUU, Rihard 03 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:03.44 355 30.16 33.28
101. TOBLER, Artur 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:03.66 351 30.39 33.27
102. ZGURO, Maksim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:04.08 344 29.92 34.16

GIRLIN, Anton-Theo 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:04.08 344 30.41 33.67
104. ROOTSMA, Jass 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:04.43 339 30.65 33.78
105. KALLASTE, Carl Robert 02 Orca Swim Club 1:04.58 336 30.32 34.26
106. DROZDOV, Daniil 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:04.72 334 30.72 34.00
107. KARJAGIN, Ilya 02 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 1:05.77 319 31.15 34.62
DSQ MINAJEV, Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 58.38 27.48 30.90

GA - False Start

DSQ TIIMUS, Siim Hindrik 00 Wiru Swim 1:02.62 28.36 34.26
FrA - No touch at turn or finish
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XXIV Eesti Lühiraja meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.12.2016

Event 36, Men, 100m Freestyle

YOB 1999 - 2000

1. ZIRK, Kregor 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 48.78 781 23.69 25.09
2. LANGEL, Marko- Matteus 99 Audentese Spordiklubi 51.06 681 24.40 26.66
3. SUUN, Janter 00 TOPi Ujumisklubi 51.15 678 24.59 26.56
4. TONKOVICH, Petr 99 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 52.27 635 24.90 27.37
5. PANCHENKO-PROKOPIEV, Gleb99 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 52.53 626 24.80 27.73
6. TURU, Vladimir 99 Spordiklubi Garant 52.81 616 24.99 27.82
7. MARANDI, Markus 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 53.39 596 25.82 27.57
8. MILK, Markus 99 Tartu Ujumisklubi 53.53 591 25.46 28.07
9. PIILBERG, Martin 00 Ujumise Spordiklubi 53.94 578 25.67 28.27

10. KANNUS, Rasmus 00 Ujumisklubi Briis 54.24 568 25.67 28.57
11. KAPELIN, Aleksandr 99 Spordiklubi Garant 54.31 566 25.71 28.60
12. PAULSON, Ergo 99 Tartu Ujumisklubi 54.47 561 26.48 27.99
13. GELLER, Mark 99 TOPi Ujumisklubi 55.09 542 26.05 29.04
14. REIU, Sven 00 Wiru Swim 55.47 531 26.62 28.85
15. VAINIKK, Rando 00 Paernu Spordikool 55.71 524 26.94 28.77
16. REINLO, Karl Marten 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 55.83 521 26.75 29.08
17. KOPJEV, Edvard 00 Spordiklubi Garant 56.01 516 26.92 29.09

AEAEREMAA, Eero 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 56.01 516 26.89 29.12
19. VALLISTE, Ragmar 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 57.34 481 26.99 30.35
20. KOSTIN, Mark 99 TOPi Ujumisklubi 57.72 471 28.62 29.10
21. KUUSIK, Karl 00 Wiru Swim 57.76 470 27.29 30.47
22. KAESPER, Janek 99 ARGO Ujumisklubi 58.29 458 27.81 30.48
23. KOPLIMAA, Ragnar 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 58.44 454 28.18 30.26
24. JAGUSON, Sander 00 Wiru Swim 58.73 448 27.64 31.09
25. SIKK, Johannes 99 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.37 433 28.20 31.17
26. TREPP, Kaarel 00 Wiru Swim 59.57 429 28.16 31.41
27. POIKLIK, Edvin 00 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.58 429 28.06 31.52
28. TAMMER, Andres Aleksander 00 Tartu Ujumisklubi 59.71 426 28.70 31.01
29. LUHALA, Andreas Ayrton 00 TOPi Ujumisklubi 59.78 424 27.98 31.80

DSQ TIIMUS, Siim Hindrik 00 Wiru Swim 1:02.62 28.36 34.26
FrA - No touch at turn or finish

2001 and younger

1. KISLENKOV, Lev 01 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 53.97 577 25.31 28.66
2. PAERISMAA, Uku 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 54.87 549 26.59 28.28
3. MARIN, Dmitri 01 ARGO Ujumisklubi 54.99 545 25.97 29.02
4. MIILPALU, Matteus 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 55.46 532 26.46 29.00
5. ANDREJEV, Sebastian 01 ARGO Ujumisklubi 55.55 529 26.53 29.02
6. FORSEL, Marcus 03 Keila Swimclub 56.31 508 26.90 29.41

LOOKENE, Rain Rasmus 01 MyFitness 56.31 508 26.67 29.64
8. VOLKOV, Sergei 01 Spordiklubi Garant 56.60 500 27.11 29.49
9. KOZLIK, Jueri 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 56.81 495 27.32 29.49

10. VARES, Kaarup 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 56.94 491 26.47 30.47
11. KAMPUS, Aleksander 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 57.09 487 27.14 29.95
12. GRITSOK, Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 57.13 486 27.50 29.63
13. VISNAPUU, Karl Johannes 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 57.36 480 27.09 30.27
14. KUZMIN, Sergei 02 ARGO Ujumisklubi 57.38 480 27.01 30.37
15. NIGUL, Siim 02 Orca Swim Club 57.60 474 27.64 29.96
16. URIKO, Roland Erich 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 57.79 470 27.59 30.20
17. MARRAN, Mihkel Melker 03 Ujumisklubi Briis 57.91 467 28.05 29.86
18. KLEIMOLA, Ossi 01 Kouvolan Uimarit 58.23 459 27.83 30.40
19. FILIPPOV, Aleksandr 02 Spordiklubi Garant 58.44 454 27.86 30.58
20. HODANJONOK, Aleksandr 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 58.50 453 28.14 30.36
21. HELDE, Kaspar 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 58.53 452 28.27 30.26
22. HANKO, Oskar 02 Paide Ujumisklubi 58.63 450 27.80 30.83

TRETJAKOV, Daniil 01 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 58.63 450 27.82 30.81
24. ANDREEV, Ruslan 01 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 59.43 432 28.18 31.25
25. RAADIK, Jorke Patrick 03 Orca Swim Club 59.50 430 28.47 31.03
26. TAMMER, Toomas Tanel 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 59.51 430 28.70 30.81
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XXIV Eesti Lühiraja meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.12.2016

Event 36, Boys, 100m Freestyle, 2001 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

27. OPER, Georg 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 59.58 429 28.35 31.23
28. KOEOEK, Mark 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.85 423 27.69 32.16

SUUROJA, Carl Joseph 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 59.85 423 28.40 31.45
30. OTTI, Andre 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:00.21 415 28.40 31.81
31. KIVARI, Kristofer-Jaago 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:00.62 407 29.04 31.58
32. TATAR, Robin 02 Orca Swim Club 1:00.76 404 28.84 31.92
33. KARATSEVSKI, Nikita 03 Orca Swim Club 1:00.99 400 29.36 31.63
34. SHUVALOV, Igor 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:01.09 398 29.25 31.84

TSALOV, Kirill 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:01.09 398 28.80 32.29
36. VALDNER, Danila 02 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:01.23 395 28.74 32.49
37. KONOVALOV, Aleksander 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:01.29 394 29.27 32.02
38. TRETJAKOV, Mark 01 Jaerveotsa SK 1:01.36 392 28.74 32.62
39. AKSALU, Simo 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:01.44 391 28.80 32.64
40. ORAV, Patrick 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:01.71 386 29.41 32.30
41. KAABEL, Jan Markus 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:01.78 384 29.82 31.96
42. DENISSOV, Dmitri 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:01.79 384 29.52 32.27
43. KRYUKOV, Ilja 03 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:01.88 383 29.32 32.56
44. PILLE, Sken-Sander 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:01.96 381 29.65 32.31
45. URSIN, Manu 02 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:01.99 381 29.14 32.85
46. LILIENBERG, Kaurit 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:02.02 380 29.27 32.75
47. BABURIN, Ilja 01 Jaerveotsa SK 1:02.23 376 29.82 32.41
48. KASSIHIN, Kevin 01 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:02.37 374 29.77 32.60
49. MAKAROV, Sergei 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:02.49 371 29.52 32.97
50. VILMS-JAMSA, Henri 02 Keila Swimclub 1:02.59 370 29.85 32.74
51. FABER, Aron 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:03.18 359 29.76 33.42
52. VIHERPUU, Rihard 03 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:03.44 355 30.16 33.28
53. TOBLER, Artur 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:03.66 351 30.39 33.27
54. ZGURO, Maksim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:04.08 344 29.92 34.16

GIRLIN, Anton-Theo 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:04.08 344 30.41 33.67
56. ROOTSMA, Jass 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:04.43 339 30.65 33.78
57. KALLASTE, Carl Robert 02 Orca Swim Club 1:04.58 336 30.32 34.26
58. DROZDOV, Daniil 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:04.72 334 30.72 34.00
59. KARJAGIN, Ilya 02 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 1:05.77 319 31.15 34.62

DSQ MINAJEV, Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 58.38 27.48 30.90
GA - False Start


